DATA SHEET
Supersedes data of September 2004 2008 Sep 01
 FERROXCUBE
RM12/I
RM, RM/I, RM/ILP cores and
accessories
2008 Sep 01 2
Ferroxcube

1
0O
21.6
   0.25
Fig.1  RM12/I core set.
Dimensions in mm.
Core sets for general purpose transformers and power applications
Clamping force for AL measurements, 70 ±20 N.
GRADE
AL
(nH)
µe
AIR GAP
(µm)
TYPE NUMBER
3C90 160 ±3% ≈ 49 ≈ 1570 RM12/I-3C90-A160
250 ±3% ≈ 77 ≈ 900 RM12/I-3C90-A250
315 ±5% ≈ 97 ≈ 680 RM12/I-3C90-A315
400 ±5% ≈ 123 ≈ 510 RM12/I-3C90-A400
630 ±5% ≈ 194 ≈ 300 RM12/I-3C90-A630
5600 ±25% ≈ 1730 ≈ 0 RM12/I-3C90
3C94 160 ±3% ≈ 49 ≈ 1570 RM12/I-3C94-A160
250 ±3% ≈ 77 ≈ 900 RM12/I-3C94-A250
315 ±5% ≈ 97 ≈ 680 RM12/I-3C94-A315
400 ±5% ≈ 123 ≈ 510 RM12/I-3C94-A400
630 ±5% ≈ 194 ≈ 300 RM12/I-3C94-A630
5600 ±25% ≈ 1730 ≈ 0 RM12/I-3C94
3C95 6790 ±25% ≈ 2095 ≈ 0 RM12/I-3C95
3C96 5050 ±25% ≈ 1560 ≈ 0 RM12/I-3C96
2008 Sep 01 3
Ferroxcube
RM, RM/I, RM/ILP cores and accessories RM12/I
Properties of core sets under power conditions
3F3 160 ±3% ≈ 49 ≈ 1570 RM12/I-3F3-A160
250 ±3% ≈ 77 ≈ 900 RM12/I-3F3-A250
315 ±5% ≈ 97 ≈ 680 RM12/I-3F3-A315
400 ±5% ≈ 123 ≈ 510 RM12/I-3F3-A400
630 ±5% ≈ 194 ≈ 300 RM12/I-3F3-A630
5050 ±25% ≈ 1560 ≈ 0 RM12/I-3F3
GRADE
B (mT) at CORE LOSS (W) at
H = 250 A/m;

13 +0.2
0   ∅24.7   0
−0.2 ∅14.5   0
−0.2
16.5   0
−0.2
3.7   0
−0.1
Fig.2  RM12/I coil former (DIL).
Dimensions in mm.
2008 Sep 01 5
Ferroxcube
RM, RM/I, RM/ILP cores and accessories RM12/I
COIL FORMERS
General data
Winding data and area product for RM12/I coil former with 12-pins
PARAMETER SPECIFICATION
Coil former material phenolformaldehyde (PF), glass reinforced, flame retardant in accordance with
“UL 94V-0” ; UL file number E167521(M)
Pin material copper-tin alloy (CuSn), tin (Sn) plated